

A membership organization with more than two decades of family violence and abuse prevention work in our County, the Partnership fosters strong connections with individuals, families, professionals, and organizations and supports strategic partnerships on key initiatives.



"The Partnership provides invaluable resources to the community. Their trainings, meetings, and panels engage families and community members to help keep children safe and thriving."

Caroline Prijatel-Sutton, Executive Director
The Coalition for Family Harmony





The Partnership for Safe Families & Communities of Ventura County

2601 Palma Drive, Suite 4 Ventura, CA 93003

(805) 535-4489

Become a member, visit <u>www.partnershipforsafefamilies.org</u> or call (805) 535-4489



The Designated Child Abuse Prevention Council



Our Mission To promote a community committed to safe, healthy, peaceful families

www.partnershipforsafefamilies.org

PARTNERSHIP for Safe Families & Communities of Ventura County



What We Do:

The Partnership is a collaborative non-profit organization with over 20 years of experience providing training, technical assistance, and community meetings. Our work includes:

- Mandated Reporter Training (child physical abuse, neglect, sexual abuse, dependent adult abuse and elder abuse)
- Learning Community trainings (themes include issues such as protective factors, resilience and trauma informed care)
- Monthly meetings that provide speakers and topics of interest to the community, networking, and information sharing
- Resources on issues related to family violence prevention
- Partnering with neighboring counties to plan and develop child abuse prevention activities
- Interagency coordination, networking, advocacy, public awareness and education to prevent child abuse, neglect, and family violence across the lifespan.



Our Mission: To promote a community committed to safe, healthy, peaceful families

Get Involved:

• Join a Task Force.

The Partnership has two Task Forces comprised of agency personnel and community members which work to promote safe and healthy families and communities:

- » Family Violence Prevention
- » Youth Engagement

• Be Part of our Signature Events:

- » Annual 5K, a fun family event for children, too!
- » Conferences & Workshops
- » Monthly Partnership and Collaborative meetings

- **Become a Member**. Membership benefits include:
 - » A 25% discount on all Partnership trainings and events
 - » Inclusion of your organization/business on The Partnership website
 - » Share your organization's events and activities in our email blasts
 - » Use of The Partnership logo on your marketing materials and social media
- Access to leadingedge knowledge, tools, and news from the field
- » Dynamic, crosssector networking opportunities





• Make a donation to The Partnership. Your tax deductible contribution will be carefully stewarded to promote a safe, healthy, and more peaceful community.

"This partnership unites empathetic professional leaders in the community. If you want to connect, share, be informed of positive developments, resources, and programs to protect and assist our families, I'll see you at our next meeting."

